PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sunbeam Packaging Services, LLC	06/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sebastian Barr
Street Address:	386 Mutton Creek Drive
City:	Seymour
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47274

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6955380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)426-1167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-423-9850
Email: resa@inventky.com

Correspondent Name: CAMORIANO & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 8225 SHELBYVILLE ROAD

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BAR.203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa Fritz Camoriano

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif __OP \$40.00 (

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0726

TERMINATION of LICENSE AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

Ref: License Agreement 5/28/05, US Patent 6955380

This agreement is between Sunbeam Packaging Services, LLC, and Sebastian Barr. We agree to confirm termination of the above License Agreement as per telephone conversation between Jeff Minnette of Sunbeam and Sebastian Barr on June 10, 2008, as follows:

- 1) Termination of License Agreement 5/28/05 is hereby confirmed.
- 2) US Patent 6955380 is hereby assigned and transferred to Sebastian Barr effective upon timely execution and return of this agreement by Barr to Sunbeam.
- 3) No royalties or minimum royalties are owed by Sunbeam under the License Agreement now or in the future, and neither party shall have any further obligation of any kind or nature to the other under the License Agreement.
- 4) This agreement and the assignment of Patent hereunder will be effective only if signed by Barr and returned to Sunbeam within 10 days (by June 23, 2008).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by signature of their respective duly authorized representatives.

Sunbeam Packaging Services, ILC:	Licensor:
ву: <u>Д. Д. Д.</u>	By: Lela 2777
Name: <u>Jeffrey C. Minnette, President</u>	Name: <u>Sebastian Barr</u>
Date: <u>15,0415</u> 2018	Date: 6-17-08

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0727

STATE OF INDIANA)
)) \$8:
COUNTY OF) .
	a Notary Public in and for said county and state Sebastian Barr and acknowledged the execution o
WITNESS my hand and notaria	d seal this // day of June, 2008.
My county of residence is County.	Notary Public (Printed)
State of Indiana, and	
My commission expires:	Printed)
STATE OF INDIANA)) \$8:
COUNTY OF VANDERBURGH)
personally appeared the within named	a Notary Public in and for said county and state SUMBEAM PACKAGING SERVICES, LLC by uger, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and notaria	d seal this <u>172</u> day of June, 2008.
My county of residence is	Lustin Martin
Mandeshus als County, State of Indiana, and	Notary Public
My commission expires:	<u>Kastio Martin</u>
april 8, 2016	(Printed)

LILIBIDOCS\35773\CONTRACT\NO5315.DOC

RECORDED: 03/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0728